

Supervisor of Elections www.browardsoe.org

Primary Election - August 18, 2020

CANVASSING BOARD MEETING Tuesday, August 25, 2020

County Judge Daniel J. Kanner, Chair Michael Udine, County Commissioner Peter Antonacci, Supervisor of Elections

Also, in Attendance: Nathaniel A. Klitsberg, Counsel

SOE Staff
Mary Hall
Kevron Aird
Felixson Beatrice
Patricia Santiago
John Way

Convened: 9:30 a.m.

CALL TO ORDER

The Canvassing Board meeting was called to order by Judge Daniel Kanner at 9:30 a.m.

CONSIDERATION OF THE OFFICIAL RESULTS OF THE 2020 PRIMARY ELECTION & CONDUCT OF ELECTION REPORT

Motion to accept the Official Results for the Primary Election was granted by the Canvassing Board members. Motion to approve the Conduct of Election Report was granted by the Canvassing Board members. The Official Results and Conduct of Election Report will be sent to the Canvassing Board members electronically for signature.

COMMENCE AUDIT OF THE 2020 PRIMARY ELECTION (CHOOSING CONTEST AND PRECINCTS)

Audit presentation by John Way. Motion to proceed with the selection of the race and precincts for the Audit. Motion to audit 1% of the selected race, County Commission District 9 was granted by Canvassing Board members. Precinct selected for the audit is NOO3

RECESS

With no further business to be conducted, Judge Daniel Kanner recessed the Canvassing Board meeting at 9:52 a.m. to reconvene on Thursday, August 27th at 9:00 a.m.